
 

 

Contact Information for the Chairs and Coordinators of  

Regional Groups and other Constituencies 

as of 24 November 2022 

 

 

 

African States Mr. Ephraim Mwepya Shitima 

Director, Green Economy and Climate Change 

Ministry of Green Economy and Environment  

Republic of Zambia 

 

E-mail: emshitima40@gmail.com 

             agnchair2022@gmail.com  

             monicaschlottau@gmail.com  

 

Asia-Pacific States  H.E. Ambassador Nabeel Munir 

Ambassador of Pakistan to the Republic of Korea 

Focal Person for Climate Change Negotiations 

Seoul, Republic of Korea 

 

E-mail: munir.nabeel@gmail.com  
 

Mr. Ali Waqas Malik 

Director  

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 

Islamabad, Pakistan 

 

Email: alimalik.fsp@gmail.com  

Eastern European States, and 

Annex I Parties  
Ms. Tina Kobilsek 

Head of Climate Change Section 

Climate Change Section 

Ministry of the Environment and Spatial Planning 

Ljubljana, Slovenia  

 

E-mail: tina.kobilsek@gov.si    

 

Ms. Eneida Rabdishta 

Expert 

Directorate of Policies and Strategies for Development of Environment 

Ministry of Tourism and Environment 

Tirana, Albania 

 

Email: eneida.rabdishta@turizmi.gov.al  
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Latin American and 

Caribbean States  
His Excellency Dennis Francis  

Permanent Representative  

Permanent Mission of Trinidad and Tobago 

to the United Nations 

New York, United States of America 

 

E-mail: tto@un.int  

 

Mr. Kishan Kumarsingh 

Head 

Multilateral Environmental Agreements Unit  

Ministry of Planning and Development 

Port of Spain, Trinidad and Tobago 

 

Email: kishan.kumarsingh@planning.gov.tt 

 

Ms. Joanne Deoraj 

Permanent Secretary 

Ministry of Planning and Development 

Port of Spain, Trinidad and Tobago 

 

Email: Joanne.Deoraj@planning.gov.tt 

 

Western European and Other 

States, and Annex I Parties 

and Annex II Parties 

constituencies 

 

Mr. Harry Vreuls  

Senior Adviser  

Ministry of Economic Affairs and Climate Policy  

Amsterdam, The Netherlands 

 

E-mail: harry.vreuls@rvo.nl   

Least Developed Countries Ms. Madeleine Rose Diouf Sarr 

Chef de Division 

Chargée de Programme sur le Climat  

Dakar, Senegal 

 

E-mail: rosemadiouf@gmail.com    
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Small Island Developing 

States 

H.E. Mr. Walton Alfonso Webson 

Permanent Representative  

Permanent Mission of Antigua and Barbuda to the  

United Nations 

New York, United States of America 

 

E-mail: antigua@un.int 

               

H.E. Ms. Diann Black-Layne 

Ambassador for Climate Change 

Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Housing and the Environment 

St John’s, Antigua and Barbuda  

 

E-mail: dcblack11@gmail.com 

  

 

 

Non-Annex I Parties 

Constituency 

H.E. Ambassador Nabeel Munir 

Ambassador of Pakistan to the Republic of Korea 

G-77 and China Coordinator 

Focal Person for Climate Change Negotiations 

Seoul, Republic of Korea 

 

E-mail:  munir.nabeel@gmail.com  

              secretariat@g77.org 

 

Mr. Ali Waqas Malik 

Director (UN), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Pakistan 

Advisor to the Chair of G-77 and China 

Islamabad, Pakistan 

 

E-mail: alimalik.fsp@gmail.com 
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